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ACCESS SERVICES

Tariff F.C.C. No. 2
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SECTION 8 — RATES AND CHARGES

8.1 Rates and Charges (cont’d)

8.1.3

Interstate Switched Access

(A)

Local End Office Switching Rate

Rates per minute

Originating Originating

Toll Free Non-Toll Free Terminating
California $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000 (R) $0.000000
Connecticut $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000 (R) $0.000000
Delaware $0.000000 (R) $0.002406 $0.000000
District of Columbia | $0.000000 (R) $0.002406 $0.000000
Florida $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000 (R) $0.000000
Georgia $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000 (R) $0.000000
[llinois $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000 (R) $0.000000
Indiana $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000 (R) $0.000000
Maryland $0.000000 (R) $0.002406 $0.000000
Massachusetts $0.000000 (R) $0.002406 $0.000000
Michigan $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000 (R) $0.000000
Minnesota $0.000000 (R) $0.001974 $0.000000
New Jersey $0.000000 (R) $0.002406 $0.000000
New York $0.000000 (R) $0.002406 $0.000000
Ohio — CBT $0.000000 (R) $0.0038625 $0.000000
Ohio — Ameritech $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000 (R) $0.000000
Pennsylvania $0.000000 (R) $0.002406 $0.000000
Texas $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000 (R) $0.000000
Virginia $0.000000 (R) $0.002406 $0.000000
Washington $0.000000 (R) $0.001974 $0.000000

(Filed under Transmittal No. 7.)
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CenturyLink Competitive Operating Companies

ACCESS SERVICES

SECTION 8 — RATES AND CHARGES

8.1 Rates and Charges

8.1.3 Interstate Switched Access (cont’d)

(B)  Local End Office Switching — Port Charge

Rates per minute

Originating Originating
Toll-Free Non-Toll Free Terminating
California $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000 (R) $0.000000
Connecticut $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000 (R) $0.000000
Delaware $0.000000 (R) $0.001688 $0.000000
District of Columbia $0.000000 (R) $0.001688 $0.000000
Florida $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000 (R) $0.000000
Georgia $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000 (R) $0.000000
[linois $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000 (R) $0.000000
Indiana $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000 (R) $0.000000
Maryland $0.000000 (R) $0.001688 $0.000000
Massachusetts $0.000000 (R) $0.001688 $0.000000
Michigan $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000 (R) $0.000000
Minnesota $0.000000 (R) $0.000747 $0.000000
New Jersey $0.000000 (R) $0.001688 $0.000000
New York $0.000000 (R) $0.001688 $0.000000
Ohio — CBT $0.000000 (R) $0.000968 $0.000000
Ohio — Ameritech $0.000000 (R) | $0.000000 (R) $0.000000
Pennsylvania $0.000000 (R) $0.001688 $0.000000
Texas $0.000000 (R) $0.000900 $0.000000
Virginia $0.000000 (R) $0.001688 $0.000000
Washington $0.000000 (R) $0.000747 $0.000000
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CenturyLink Competitive Operating Companies

ACCESS SERVICES

SECTION 8 — RATES AND CHARGES

8.2  Miscellaneous Services (cont’d)

8.2.3Billing and Collection Services

(A)  Billing Name and Address Service

Recurring Charges

Service Establishment Charge $250.00
Query Charge Per TN $ 020
Automatic Number Identification
- per attempt $ 0.0121
Recording per customer message $
0.0081
8.2.4800 Data Base Access Service
(A) o |

Customer Identification Basic Complex

Per Quer Per Quer
California $0.0002 (R) $0.000000
Connecticut $0.0002 (R) $0.000000
Delaware $0.0002 (R))  $0.000000
District of Columbia $0.0002 (R) $0.000000
Florida $0.0002 (R) $0.000000
Georgia $0.0002 (R) $0.000000
Illinois $0.0002 (R)g $0.000000
Indiana $0.0002 (R) $0.000000
Maryland $0.0002 (R))  $0.000000
Massachusetts $0.0002 (R) $0.000000
Michigan $0.0002 (R))  $0.000000
Minnesota $0.0002 (R)  $0.000000
New Jersey $0.0002 (R) $0.000000
New York $0.0002 (R))  $0.000000
Ohio $0.0002 (R))  $0.000000
Pennsylvania $0.0002 (R))  $0.000000
Texas $0.0002 (R))  $0.000000
Virginia $0.0002 (R)  $0.000000
Washington $0.0002 (R)  $0.000000

(B)  Payphone Dial Around Compensation

- Per Toll Free Call $0.65
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